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2 Date: 5 / '1 /2 ~} 
L.D. 262 

(Filing No. S-13l.a) 

3 Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate. 

4 STATE OF MAINE 

5 SENATE 

6 131ST LEGISLATURE 

7 SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

8 SENATE AMENDMENT" fr" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 167, 
9 L.D. 262, "An Act to Strengthen Maine's Workforce" 

10 Amend the amendment by striking out all of section 2 and insetting the following: 

11 'Sec. 2. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and 
12 allocations are made. 

13 DEVELOPMENT FOUNDATION, MAINE 

14 Development Foundation 0198 

15 Initiative: Provides one-time funds to restore match funding for private contributions to 
16 suppo1t the foundation's economic, workforce and community development initiatives 
17 across the State, pa1ticularly in distressed communities and industries. 

18 
19 
20 
21 

22 

GENERAL FUND 
All Other 

GENERAL FUND TOT AL 

2023-24 
$0 

$0 

2024-25 
$250,000 

$250,000 

23 Amend the amendment by relettering or renumbering any nonconsecutive Pait letter or 
24 section number to read consecutively. 

25 SUMMARY 

26 This amendment amends Committee Amendment "A" to limit the appropriation to the 
27 Maine Development Foundation to a one-time appropriation. 

28 

29 

30 

SPONSORED BY: _ _.;.!}A_ __ , ..__IL-e__._h--'--""-J-<,..;;....;:;_ __ _ 
(Senator ROTUNDO, M.) 

COUNTY: Androscoggin 

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED 
(See attached) 
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Approved: 05/08/24 fr,ae 

131st MAINE LEGISLATURE 
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An Act Regarding the Maine Development Foundation 

Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment''{);' to Committee Amendment "A"{S-73&) 
Sponsor: Sen. Rotundo of Androscoggin 

Net Cost (Savings) 
General Fund 

Appropriations/Allocations 
General Fund 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

FY 2023-24 FY 2024-25 

$0 ($250,000) 

$0 ($250,000) 

Projections 
FY 2025-26 

($250,000) 

($250,000) 

Projections 
FY 2026-27 

($250,000) 

($250,000) 

This amendment removes all appropriations except a one-time General Fund appropriation of $250,000 in fiscal year 
2024-25 to the Maine Development Foundation to restore match funding for private contributions to support the 
foundation's economic, workforce and community development initiatives across Maine. 
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